416 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 3 JUN 2000

FORM PTO-1595

08-14-2000



:R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10-13-00

101431042

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

Koichi NUMATA and Hiromu SHINKAWA

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Change of Name

[] Other

[] Security Agreement

Execution Date: April 17, 2000

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

MITSUI MINING AND SMELTING COMPANY, LTD.

Street Address:

11-1, Osaki, 1-chome

Shinagawa-ku

Tokyo 141-8584 Japan

4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): 0958/428 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 17, 2000

A. Patent Application No(s).

B. Patent No(s).

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should

40.00 DD

be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

One

Customer No. 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON

06/20/2000 Second 12 37d Stre **@ FC:581** Arlington,

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 [X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Lauren Terry Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

PATENT REEL: 010982 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, Koich	i NUMATA, Hirom	u SHINK	AWA		
	·					
	GANATE"	v and useful improven				
for w		Ÿ				•
Pater	nt of the United States					
	AND WHEREAS,	Mitsui Mining &	Smelti	ng Company,	Ltd.	
of	11-1, Osaki 1-c	home, Shinagawa	-ku, TC	0KYO 141-858	4 JAPAN	
desir	ous of acquiring an ir	iterest therein and in	the Lette	rs Patent to be	obtained ther	efor from the
Unite	ed States;					
	NOW THEREFORE,	be it known by all w	hom it m	av concern, that	for and in co	nsideration of
	_					•
	S in hand paid, the	-	-	_		
	e assigned, sold, and set			•		
	tsui Mining & S					
* t	he entire		right, t	itle, and interest	in and to the	said invention,
as fu	lly set forth and descri	bed in the:				
e licable	(a) specification pre	pared and executed by	<u>us</u> o	n the $\frac{17th}{da}$	y of April	, 2000 19
ng	(b) application filed	on the server day of	- 		erial No. ====	
prep	aratory to obtaining L	etters Patent therefor	; said inve	ention, application	n and Letters	Patent to be
held	and enjoyed by the sa	aid Mitsui Minin	g & Sme	elting Compa	ny, Ltd.	
for	its own use and	behoof, and for <u>its</u>	legal	l representatives,	to the full er	nd of the term
for v	which said Letters Pat	ent are granted, as ful	ly and ent	tirely as the same	e would have	been held by
us	had this assignn	nent and sale not been	made.			
	IN TESTIMONY WE	IEREOF, <u>we</u> here	eunto set _	our hands	and affix	seal at
_ To	kyo, Japan	-				
				y		,

Telephone 703/521-2297 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202 745 SOUTH 23RD STREET

RECORDED: 06/13/2000